FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
REV. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a High Precision, Wideband

AD637A, B  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –40°C to +85°C
AD637S, 5962-8963701CA  . . . . . . . . . . .  –55°C to +125°C
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD637AR –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-16
AD637BR –40°C to +85°C SOIC R-16
AD637AQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-14
AD637BQ –40°C to +85°C Cerdip Q-14
AD637JD 0°C to 70°C Side Brazed Ceramic DIP D-14
AD637JD/+ 0°C to 70°C Side Brazed Ceramic DIP D-14
AD637KD 0°C to 70°C Side Brazed Ceramic DIP D-14
AD637KD/+ 0°C to 70°C Side Brazed Ceramic DIP D-14
AD637JQ 0°C to 70°C Cerdip Q-14
AD637KQ 0°C to 70°C Cerdip Q-14
AD637JR 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-16
AD637JR-REEL 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-16
AD637JR-REEL7 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-16
AD637KR 0°C to 70°C SOIC R-16
AD637SD –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed Ceramic DIP D-14
AD637SD/883B –55°C to +125°C Side Brazed Ceramic DIP D-14
AD637SQ/883B –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-14
AD637SCHIPS –55°C to +125°C Die
5962-8963701CA* –55°C to +125°C Cerdip Q-14
*A standard microcircuit drawing is available.
FILTER/AMPLIFIER
24k�
24k�
ONE QUADRANT
SQUARER/DIVIDER
BUFFER
AMPLIFIER
Q1
Q2 Q3
Q4
125�
6k�6k�
12k�
24k�
A5
A1
A2
ABSOLUTE VALUE VOLTAGE –
CURRENT CONVERTER
I1
I3
I4 A4
A3
BIASQ5
CAV
+VS
RMS
OUT
COM
CS
DEN
INPUT
OUTPUT
OFFSET
dB
OUT
AD637VIN
BUFF OUT
BUFF IN
–VS
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic